determined the effect of the standard on its ongoing financial reporting.

F-18

Edgar Filing: Parsley Energy, Inc. - Form 10-K

200

PARSLEY ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2015

Revision of 2014 Financial Statements

The Company has identified and corrected errors in the earnings per share (“EPS”) disclosure previously reported in the
consolidated and combined financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2014; September 30, 2014; and
December 31, 2014. The Company has revised the EPS calculation to include only the net income for the period
subsequent to IPO and Corporate Reorganization. In addition, the weighted average shares outstanding included in the
calculation has been revised to reflect the same period. As a result, the tables below set forth the effect of errors in the
basic and diluted EPS disclosure in the consolidated and combined statement of operations for the three and six
months ended June 30, 2014; the nine months ended September 30, 2014; and the year ended December 31, 2014.

Three months ended June
30, 2014

Six months ended June 30,
2014

As
Reported

As
Revised Change

As
Reported

As
Revised Change

Basic net (loss) income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $(38,646)$1,265 $39,911 $(36,658)$1,265 $37,923
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 32,453 93,168 60,715 16,136 93,168 77,032
Basic EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc.

   Stockholders $(1.19 )$0.01 $1.20 $(2.27 )$0.01 $2.28

Diluted net (loss) income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $(38,646)$1,265 $39,911 $(36,658)$1,265 $37,923
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 32,453 93,286 60,833 16,136 93,286 77,150
Diluted EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc.

   Stockholders $(1.19 )$0.01 $1.20 $(2.27 )$0.01 $2.28

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2014
As
Reported

As
Revised Change

Basic net (loss) income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $(19,791)$18,132 $37,923
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 42,319 93,168 50,849
Basic EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc. $(0.47 )$0.19 $0.66

Edgar Filing: Parsley Energy, Inc. - Form 10-K

201

   Stockholders

Diluted net (loss) income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $(19,791)$18,132 $37,923
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 42,319 93,276 50,957
Diluted EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc.

   Stockholders $(0.47 )$0.19 $0.66

December 31, 2014
As
Reported

As
Revised Change

Basic net income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $23,429 $61,352 $37,923
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 55,136 93,168 38,032
Basic EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc.

   Stockholders $0.42 $0.65 $0.23

Diluted net income attributable to Parsley

   Energy, Inc. Stockholders $23,429 $61,352 $37,923
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 55,239 93,271 38,032
Diluted EPS attributable to Parsley Energy, Inc.

   Stockholders $0.42 $0.65 $0.23
F-19

Edgar Filing: Parsley Energy, Inc. - Form 10-K

202

PARSLEY ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2015

The Company assessed the materiality of the errors in accordance with the SEC guidance considering the effects of
misstatements based on an analysis of quantitative and qualitative factors. Based on such an analysis, we determined
that the errors were immaterial to each of the three and six months ended June 30, 2014; the nine months ended